2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (continued)
SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE ABOVE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES
The effects of changes in accounting policies described above on the results for the prior year by line items
are as follows:

Impact on profit for the year of the application of HKFRS 11

2013
HK$’000

Increase in revenue 1,086,439
Increase in cost of sales (1,005,999)
Decrease in other income (65,648)
Decrease in general and administrative expenses 689
Decrease in share of results of joint ventures (14,117)
Increase in income tax expense (1,364)

Change in profit for the year attributable to the owners of the Company –

For the year ended 31 March 2014

79Chun Wo Development Holdings Limited Annual Report 2013/14

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (continued)
SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE ABOVE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)
Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 April 2012 of the application of HKFRS 11

As at
1 April 2012

as previously
reported Adjustments

As at
1 April 2012
as restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Property, plant and equipment 215,890 2,792 218,682
Interests in joint ventures 77,626 (77,626) –
Amounts due from customers for contract work 564,814 157,543 722,357
Debtors, deposits and prepayments 578,998 214,160 793,158
Amounts due from joint ventures 54,581 (54,581) –
Amounts due from joint operations/other partners

of joint operations – 58,502 58,502
Tax recoverable 17,010 101 17,111
Pledged bank deposits 242,082 35,642 277,724
Bank balances and cash 414,944 184,787 599,731
Amounts due to customers for contract work (120,476) (173,871) (294,347)
Creditors, deposits and accrued charges (765,213) (188,745) (953,958)
Amounts due to joint ventures (69,905) 69,905 –
Amounts due to joint operations/other partners

of joint operations – (28,797) (28,797)
Tax payable (82,796) (12,772) (95,568)
Bank borrowings (1,242,185) (187,040) (1,429,225)
Other assets and liabilities 1,593,856 – 1,593,856

Total net assets and equity 1,479,226 – 1,479,226

For the year ended 31 March 2014

80 Chun Wo Development Holdings Limited Annual Report 2013/14

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (continued)
SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE ABOVE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)
Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 31 March 2013 of the application of HKFRS 11

As at
31 March

2013
as previously

reported Adjustments

As at
31 March

2013
as restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Property, plant and equipment 228,853 2,372 231,225
Interests in joint ventures 67,444 (67,444) –
Amounts due from customers for contract work 743,609 532,969 1,276,578
Debtors, deposits and prepayments 710,261 203,755 914,016
Amounts due from joint ventures 187,334 (187,334) –
Amounts due from joint operations/other partners

of joint operations – 125,047 125,047
Tax recoverable 639 1,203 1,842
Pledged bank deposits 237,670 57,345 295,015
Bank balances and cash 405,547 202,068 607,615
Amounts due to customers for contract work (205,025) (261,624) (466,649)
Creditors, deposits and accrued charges (825,960) (203,089) (1,029,049)
Amounts due to joint ventures (45,094) 45,094 –
Amounts due to joint operations/other partners

of joint operations – (74,190) (74,190)
Tax payable (76,839) (6,272) (83,111)
Bank borrowings (1,360,588) (369,900) (1,730,488)
Other assets and liabilities 1,463,114 – 1,463,114

Total net assets and equity 1,530,965 – 1,530,965

For the year ended 31 March 2014

81Chun Wo Development Holdings Limited Annual Report 2013/14

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (continued)
SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE ABOVE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)
Impact on cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2013 of the application of HKFRS 11

Adjustments
HK$’000

Increase in net cash outflow from operating activities (135,564)
Decrease in net cash inflow from investing activities (21,502)
Increase in net cash inflow from financing activities 174,341